GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
- LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NQ. : 2740
(To be answered on the 15t December 2016)

PARKING FEES COLLECTION CABIN AT AHMEDABAD AJRPORT

2740. SHRI D.S. RATHOD
SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
BIUMGEINT R be pleased to state:-

(2) whether the Government has taken any action to keep the parking fee collection cabin at the entry at both domestic and international terminals at airport in Ahmedabad, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government is aware that the parking fee collection booth is at the outside of the parking lot at Ahmedabad airport; and

(¢) if so, the details thereof and the parking charges on hourly basis at Ahmedabad airport at present?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ST [eaToToT #5Ter 3 75 50 (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) : Yes, Madam. As per the tender conditions of Airports Authority of India (AAI)', the parking fee collection cabin is at the entry at both Domestic and International terminals at Ahmedabad airport.

(b) & (¢) : Yes, Madam. The parking fee collection booths are installed at the entry/exit points of the airport approach roads and not necessarily inside the designated car parking area. The regulation of entry/exit of vehicles into the airport area and free parking allowed for pick up / drop of passengers is regulated by the car parking licensee.
The parking charges at Ahmedabad airport is as given below:

Si. No. Details Rates (in Rupees)
1. Coach/bus/truck 100.00
2. Tempo/SUV/Minibus 108.00
3. Car 85.00
4. Two wheeler 20.00

The above rates are applicable for first 04 hours. The charges are double for parking up to 08 hours and 04 times beyond 08 hours up to 24 hours and every 24 hours or part thereof. '
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